Vacuum-Compact Systems
SIHImodular
PL 91 M, PL 126 M, PL 161 M
  ENGINEERED SYSTEMS  PL 2
133.94410.53.01 E   05/2015
Pressure range: 33 to 1013 mbar
Suction capacity: 24 to 195 m³/h
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

PL 161 M.B. water 12 15 1,9 1,6
 16
Explanation of the type code
Series Pump Mains frequency Design Material design
91
126
161
LEM   91 AZ AAE 0A O **
LEM 126 AZ AAE 0A O **
LEM 161 AZ AAE 0A O **
** see motor selection table
A
B
50 Hz
60 Hz
M 10 0
to
M 55 0
see page 3
see page 2
   M 10 0
   M 15 0
   91 M A M 20 0 0A
PL 126 M B M 25 0 MM
 161 M  M 40 0 4B
   M 45 0
   M 50 0
   M 55 0
Motor selection table
  Motor enclosure IP 55  50 Hz Motor enclosure IP 55  60 Hz
  Y-voltage
V +/- 5%
-voltage
V +/- 5%
power
kW
size motor
design.
Y-voltage
V +/- 5%
-voltage
V +/- 5%
power
kW
size motor
design.
PL   91 346-440 200-254 2,2 90 L HW 346-480 200-277 3,3 100 L JW
PL 126 346-440 200-254 3,0 100 L FW 346-480 200-277 4,8 112 M GW
PL 161 660-725 380-420 4,0 112 M FW 660-725 380-480 6,0 132 M GW
Remarks:
Standard systems will be supplied with solenoid valve coils 230 V, 50 Hz and upon special request with coils 24 V DC, without extra price.
Level monitoring devices need a supply voltage of 230 V, 50 Hz and upon special request with coils 24 V DC, without extra price.
The mentioned standard electric controls are equipped with a separate control transformer 400 / 230 V, 50 Hz.
Systems for other voltages and frequencies available on request.
Other material combinations upon request.
Level monitoring devices for non-conductive liquids upon request.
Accessories:
Suitable system accessories are available:
- Gas ejector, type GEV 91 A / GEV 126 A and GEV 161 A for a service liquid temperature of 15 °C
- Gas ejector, type GEV 91 B / GEV 126 B and GEV 161 B for a service liquid temperature of 30 °C
- Preseparator with flushing and draining connection for the separation of solids at suction side.
- Ball valve for draining of the separator.
Any changes in the interest of the technical development are reserved.
S t e r l i n g  S I H I  G m b H
Lindenstrasse 170, D-25524 Itzehoe, Germany
Telephone +49 (0) 4821 / 771-01, Fax +49 (0) 4821 / 771-274